AET-ECMKK-2004-01
_____________________________________________________________________________________________
Asia Electric Technologies, Entrepreneur Business Centre, 18 Kaki Bukit Road 3 #01-05 Singapore 415978  + 65 62988550, FAX: + 65 62996069
CPFC/CDPFC series Automatic Power Factor Correction Equipment
AsiaElectricTechologies
AsiaElectricTechnologies
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated . Dry type . Concentric winding . Wave-cut . Triple safety system

Safety dry technology, overpressure disconnector, self-healing
Discharge resistors discharge module included
Case extruded aluminum
Enclosure IP20, indoor mounting (optionally with cap for IP54)
Dielectric polypropylene film
Impregnation non-PCB, inert gas
Terminals dual, three-way SIGUT terminal strip with electric shock protection
(VDE 0106 part 100), max. 16 mm2 cable cross-section
Certification cUL file # E96954
Number of switching operations 5 000 switchings per year according IEC831
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated ■ Dry type ■ Concentric winding ■ Wave-cut ■ Triple safety system
Technical Data
5EPCOS AG
MKK230-D-05-01 5.0 13.1 6.3 15.7 3 * 104 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A2317A375 6
MKK230-D-07.5-01 7.5 18.8 9.0 22.6 3 * 150 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A2457A375 6
MKK230-D-10-01 10.4 26.1 12.5 31.4 3 * 209 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A2627A375 6
MKK230-D-12.5-01 12.5 31.4 15.01) 38.21) 3 * 250 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A2757A375 4
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
Output IR Output IR
unit 2)
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
MKK400-D-05-01 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.7 3 * 32 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A5996A375 6
MKK400-D-06.3-01 6.3 9.0 7.5 10.8 3 * 40 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A5127A375 6
MKK400-D-07.5-01 7.5 10.8 9.0 13.0 3 * 50 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A3147A375 6
MKK400-D-10-01 10.4 15.0 12.5 18.0 3 * 69 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A3207A375 6
MKK400-D-12.5-01 12.5 18.0 15.0 21.7 3 * 83 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A3247A375 6
MKK400-D-15-01 15.0 21.7 18.0 26.0 3 * 100 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A3297A375 6
MKK400-D-20-01 20.8 30.0 25.0 36.0 3 * 138 142 x 200 2.0 B25667A3417A375 4
MKK400-D-25-01 25.0 36.0 30.0 39.41) 3 * 166 142 x 200 2.2 B25667A3497A375 4
Rated voltage 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Rated voltage 400 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKK415-D-05-01 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 * 32 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A5966A375 6
MKK415-D-06.3-01 6.3 8.7 7.5 10.4 3 * 40 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A5127A375 6
MKK415-D-10-01 10.4 14.5 12.5 17.4 3 * 62 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A4187A375 6
MKK415-D-12.5-01 12.5 17.4 15.0 20.9 3 * 77 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A4237A365 6
MKK415-D-15-01 15.0 20.9 18.0 25.1 3 * 93 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A4277A375 6
MKK415-D-16.7-01 16.7 23.3 20.0 27.9 3 * 103 121 x 164 1.6 B25667A4307A365 6
MKK415-D-20-01 20.8 29.0 25.01) 34.81) 3 * 128 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A4387A375 4
MKK415-D-25-01 25.0 34.8 30.01) 41.81) 3 * 154 142 x 200 2.1 B25667A4467A375 4
Rated voltage 415 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
1) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. 45 °C
2) Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit
or multiple of it.
MKK440-D-05-01 5.0 6.6 6.0 7.9 3 * 27 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A4826A375 6
MKK440-D-07.5-01 7.5 9.9 9.0 11.8 3 * 40 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A5127A375 6
MKK440-D-10-01 10.4 13.7 12.5 16.4 3 * 57 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A4177A375 6
MKK440-D-11.2-01 11.2 14.7 13.4 17.7 3 * 62 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A4187A375 6
MKK440-D-12.5-01 12.5 16.4 15.0 19.7 3 * 69 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A4207A375 6
MKK440-D-14.2-01 14.2 18.7 17.0 22.4 3 * 77 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A4237A365 6
MKK440-D-15-01 15.0 19.7 18.0 23.6 3 * 82 121 x 164 1.6 B25667A4247A375 6
MKK440-D-18.8-01 18.8 24.7 22.6 29.6 3 * 103 121 x 164 1.6 B25667A4307A365 6
MKK440-D-20-01 20.8 27.3 25.0 32.8 3 * 114 142 x 200 2.1 B25667A4347A375 4
MKK440-D-25-01 25.0 32.8 30.01) 39.41) 3 * 137 142 x 200 2.3 B25667A4417A375 4
MKK440-D-28-01 28.2 37.0 33.81) 44.41) 3 * 154 142 x 200 2.5 B25667A4467A365 4
MKK440-D-30-01 30.0 39.4 – – 3 * 165 142 x 200 2.5 B25667S4497J375 4
Rated voltage 440 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated ■ Dry type ■ Concentric winding ■ Wave-cut ■ Triple safety system
Three-Phase Capacitors
Customized products available upon request. Minimum order quantity 200 pieces.
6 EPCOS AG
Discharge resistors
Discharge
resistor
set
MKK480-D-05-01 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 3 * 24 121 x 164 1.1 B25667A5726A375 6
MKK480-D-06.5-01 6.5 7.5 7.8 9.0 3 * 32 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A5966A375 6
MKK480-D-08.3-01 8.3 10.0 10.0 12.0 3 * 40 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A5127A375 6
MKK480-D-10-01 10.4 12.5 12.5 15.0 3 * 48 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A5147A375 6
MKK480-D-12.5-01 12.5 15.1 15.0 18.1 3 * 57 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A5177A375 6
MKK480-D-15-01 15 18.1 18.0 21.7 3 * 69 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A5197A375 4
MKK480-D-16.7-01 16.7 20.0 20.1 24.0 3 * 77 121 x 200 1.8 B25667A4237A355 4
MKK480-D-20-01 20.8 25.0 25.0 30.1 3 * 96 142 x 200 2.2 B25667A5287A375 4
MKK480-D-25-01 25.0 30.0 30.01) 36.11) 3 * 115 142 x 200 2.4 B25667A5347J375 4
MKK480-D-31-01 31.0 37.0 – – 3 * 143 142 x 200 2.4 B25667S4427J375 4
Rated voltage 480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
Output IR Output IR
unit 2)
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
MKK525-D-06.3-01 6.3 6.9 7.5 8.3 3 * 24 121 x 164 1.1 B25667A5726A375 6
MKK525-D-08.3-01 8.3 9.2 10.0 11.0 3 * 32 121 x 164 1.2 B25667A5966A375 6
MKK525-D-10-01 10.4 11.5 12.5 13.7 3 * 40 121 x 164 1.4 B25667A5127A375 6
MKK525-D-12.5-01 12.5 13.8 15.0 16.5 3 * 48 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A5147A375 6
MKK525-D-15-01 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.8 3 * 57 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A5177A375 6
MKK525-D-16.7-01 16.7 18.4 20.0 22.1 3 * 69 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A5197A375 4
MKK525-D-20-01 20.8 22.9 25.0 27.5 3 * 80 142 x 200 2.0 B25667A5247A375 4
MKK525-D-25-01 25.0 27.5 30.01) 33.01) 3 * 96 142 x 200 2.0 B25667A5287A375 4
MKK525-D-30-01 30 33 – – 3 * 115 142 x 200 2.4 B25667A5347J375 4
Rated voltage 525 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated ■ Dry type ■ Concentric winding ■ Wave-cut ■ Triple safety system
Three-Phase Capacitors
Customized products available upon request. Minimum order quantity 200 pieces.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. 45 °C
2) Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit
or multiple of it.
7EPCOS AG
MKK230-I-05-01 5.2 22.6 6.2 27.0 313 121 x 164 1.1 B25667A2317A175 6
MKK230-I-08.3-01 8.3 36.2 10.0 44.0 502 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A2507A175 6
Rated voltage 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
Output IR Output IR
unit 1)
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
MKK400-I-7.5-01 7.5 18.8 9.0 22.5 144 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A5147A175 6
MKK400-I-8.7-01 8.7 21.7 10.4 26.0 173 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A5177A175 4
MKK400-I-12.5-01 12.5 31.2 15.0 37.5 249 121 x 164 1.3 B25667A3247A175 6
Rated voltage 400 VAC, 50/60 Hz
MKK440-I-8.3-01 8.3 18.9 10.0 22.7 144 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A5147A175 6
MKK440-I-10.5-01 10.5 23.9 12.6 28.6 173 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A5177A175 4
Rated voltage 440 VAC, 50/60 Hz
MKK525-I-12.5-01 12.5 23.8 15.0 28.6 144 121 x 164 1.5 B25667A5147A175 6
MKK525-I-15-01 15 28.6 18.0 34.3 173 121 x 200 1.7 B25667A5177A175 4
Rated voltage 525 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Plastic protective case for capacitor
Capacitor Ø For cable gland Cable diameter outside Dimensions Ordering code
l1 l2 l3 h